Client Code: NOTAR3.001A

RE(

10-21-2004

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Tradema

jinal documents or copy thereof.

or numbers for multiple parties)  1) Fausto Bonifacio; 2) Cristina Crescenzi; 3) Maria Donnarumma; 4) Dimitri Ippoliti  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement	ress of receiving party(ies):  Name: Recordati SA Internal Address: Street Address: Piazza Boffalora, 4 City: CH-6830 Chiasso Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No
() Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) 9/23/04; 2) 9/23/04; 3) 9/23/04; 4) 9/23/04	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 10/891,434 Filing Date: 7/14/04  Additional numbers attached?  () Yes (X) No
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: NOTAR3.001A	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  41,466  Registration No.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Olan Andronau A Procedure Occident	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/20/2004 ECOOPER 00000223 10891434

01 FC:8021 H:\DOCS\CSC\CSC-7893.DOC

101104

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015892 FRAME: 0929

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Fausto BONIFACIO, Cristina CRESCENZI, Maria DONNARUMMA, Dimitri IPPOLITT

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004** 

RECORDATI SA, Piazza Boffalora, 4 - CH-6830 CHIASSO - SWITZERLAND

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

Totalgh countries, in and to, and any and an improvements which are discreted in	
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/891, 434	filed July 14, 2004
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by	the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
"Sertraline hydrochloride form II and me	thods for the preparation thereof"
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, s Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and all foreign countries on said improvements.	States and all other foreign countries on any of said
The Assignee may apply for and receive the the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute a powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all fact history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection Assignee or its successors.	s known to it relating to the improvements and the he Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full rand no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agrees to other by the undersigned.	ight to convey the rights and property described herein ment affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: 23 September 2004	By Fausto BONIFACIO Metal Jon Jon
	By Cristina CRESCENZI Circo Crescer 2
	By Maria DONNARUMMA Menie Somonyup
	By Dimitri IPPOLITI Held held
The undersigned declares that he(she) was individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will	personally present and did see the above-named for the purposes set forth herein.
	By Jowen
	Name Fabrizio Castagno
	C.so Nizza 22 I-12100 Cuneo ITALY

PATENT REEL: 015892 FRAME: 0930